
1. Name and Address of the Applicant Society/ Trust 

ii. 

iv. 

viii. 

vi. 

0X 

V. 

vii. 

xi. 

X 

iii. 

i. 

vi. 

ix. 

X. 

ii. 

iv. 

vi. 

vii. 

xi. 

V. 

2. Details of Applicant Society / Trust 

Name of the Society Trust 
City / Village 
Post 

Tehsil 

Sr. No. 

District 

State 

Pin Code 

Landline No. 

Mobile No. 

i. The Society/ Trust Registration No. 

Email ID 

Trust/Society website 

Date of Registration No. 
Place of Registration 

City / village 

INSPECTION REPORT FOR EXISTING D. ENGG. INSTUTITION 
(To Be Filled By Inspection Committee) 

Name of the Institution 

Post 

Tehsil 

3. Name and Address of the Institution at the Permanent Site 

District 

BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, 
UTTAR PRADESH, LUCKNOW 

State 

Pin Code 

Landline No. 

Mobile No. 

Institute Website 

Date of Resolution with Item No. 

Representative 1 

Representative 2 

other Programs. 

Details of 

Representative 
Mr. D.R. Bansal 

Mr. Rohit Kr. Sharma 

Matarani Trust 

Delhi /Rohini 

Director 

Rohini 

Asst. 

Registrar 

Delhi 

Delhi 

Delhi 

110085 

0561-3216038 

9412258877 

skalica @rediffmail.com 
NA 

5118 

17-11-2009 

Sub Registrar VI, New Delhi 

Bhaavya Technical Institute 
Agra /Tehra 
Tehra 

Kheragarh 

4. Name and Designation of the Representative of Society / Trust with Address and Signature 

Agra 
Uttar Pradesh 

283124 

0561-3216038 

753381O044 
www.bhaavyainstitute.ac.in 

Designation Email-1D 

01-12-2023 / 256 

directorbhaavya®gmail.com 

Mobile No. 

7533810044 

registrarbhaavya @gmail.com 7055521659 

5. Whether the Institution is sharing the built up area facilities with any other Institution/any 

No. 

Signature 



6. Details of all courses in the Institute: 

ii. 

Sr. 

iii. 

0v. 

2 

7. Land Details: 

vi. 

3 

6 

vi. 

7 

ii 

iii. 

viii. 

i. 

iv. 

V. 

vii. 

vi. 

ii. 

i. 

ix. 

Programme 

Engineering & Technology 
Engineering & Technology 

Engineering & Technology 
Engineering & Technology 
Engineering & Technology 
Engineering & Technology 
Engineering & Technology 

Location (Rural / Urban) 
Area in Acre 

8. Building Plan / Map details: 

Gata Nos. 

Land conversion certificate 

All Gata nos. are connected to each other: 

Whether owned by applicant society /trust: 
Registration no. with Date 
If the land is on lease from Government 

bodies then the purpose for which it was 
lease and period of lease granted 

Any loans / mortgage raised against 
the titles of the land 

i. Name of the competent authority 
i. Sanctioned no. with date 

(Enclose copv) 

Courses 

Competent authority for sanctioning the map : 
Sanctioned no. with date 

Name 

Clvil Engineering 
Electrlcal Engineering 

Designation 

Mechanlcal Engineering (Automobile) 
Mechanical Engineering (Production) 
Computer Science & Engineering 
P.G. Diploma in Industrial Safety 

Date of Birth 

P.G. Diploma in Computer Hardware & Networking 

Qualification 

Area of specialization 

9. Audited statement/Balance Sheet of the society /Trust (Last financial year) 

Aadhar No. 

Pan No. 

10. Details of Head of Institution (Attach Appointment Letter) 

Rural 

Director 

5.14 Acre 

15-11-1981 

Yes 

Yes 

5118 / 17-11-2009 

NA 

No 

AOEPB8433J 

Mr. D.R. Bansal 

829, 827, 824, 834, 828, 826 

M.Tech. (Ph.D. pursuing) 

Duration of Approved 
Course Intake 

Computer Science 

3 years 

457134431297 

3 years 

Sub Registrar Kheragarh, Distt. Agra 
36/12-13/23-02-2013 

3 years 

Gram Panchayat Tehra. Agra 
751/04-03-2013 

3 years 
3 years 
1 year 
1 year 

Attached 
Attached 

30 

60 

30 

30 

60 

60 

60 



11. Details of faculties (Attach Appointment Letterl 

iii. 

iv. 

vii. 

ii. 

vi. 

5 

V. 

i. 

1. 

2, 

3. 

12. Attach "Application deficiency report" of Instituted submitted to AICTE (Duly attested by Head 

4. 

5 

13. Latest AICTE "Extension of Approval (EoA)" (Duly attested by Head of Institution / Director/ 

Manager) 

1. 

14. Deficiencies if any raised by Committee if any (other than self-disclosure as mentioned in EOA/ 

3 

6. 

9. 

7. 

8. 

2. 

Name 

1 

4. 

Designation 
Date of Birth 

Qualification 

Area of specialization 

Deficiency report). 
Deficiency noted based on Inspection Committee 

Particulars 

Administrative Area 

Aadhar No. 

Pan No. 

*Separate sheet to be attached for each faculty 

of Institution / Director / Manager) 

10. 

Board Room 

Department 
Offices / Cabin for 

H.0.D. 
Central Store 

Exam Control 

office 

Housekeeping 
Maintenance 

Office AlI 
Inclusive 

Amenities Area 

Placement Office 

Principal / 
Director Office 

Security 

Total 

Boys Common 
Room 

Cafeteria 
First Aid cum Sick 
Room 

Girls Common 
Room 

t ct 

Stationery Store 
Total 

Computational facilities 
Printers 

Actural 
Room 

Area 

(Sqm.) 

20 Sqm. 

120 Sqm. 

30 Sgm. 

30 Sqm. 

10 Sqm. 
11 Sqm. 

168 Sqm. 

50 Sqm. 

30 Sqm. 

13 Sqm. 

482 Sqm. 

83 Sqm. 

189 Sqm. 

10 Sqm. 

80 Sgm. 

10 Sgm. 

372 Sqm. 

5 

Expected Deficiency 
Room 

Area 

(Sqm.) 

20Sqm. 

80 Sqm. 

30 Sqm. 

30 Sqm. 

10 Sqm. 
10 Sqm. 

150 Sqm. 

30 Sqm. 
30 Sqm. 

10 Sqm. 

400 Sqm. 

75 Sqm. 

50 Sqm. 
10 Sqm. 

75 Sqm. 

10 Sqm. 
320 Sqm. 

5 

raised by 
committee 

Details of 

deficiency 

Remarks (if any) 



2 

3 

5 

6. 

2 

3. 

4. 

4 

1 

5 

1 

6 

3 

Library facilities 

2. 

5 

1. 

2. 

7 

4. 

6. 

A1 size color 
printers 
Number of PCs in 
Language Lab 
Legal Application 
S/W 
Legal System S/W 
PCs to Student 

1.... 

ratio 

Volumes 

Titles 

Journals 

Library 
Managenment 
Software 
Reading Room 

Seating capacity 
Multimedia PC 

Instructional Area -Common facilities 

Computer Center 

Library & Reading 
room 

Language 
Laboratory 
Total 

Classroom 
Tutorial Room 

Seminar Hall 

Addl. Wkshp 
CAD Center/ 
Drawing hall 
Workshop 
Laboratory 

Total 

Shsuaue 

20 

20 

3 

82 

7505 

1302 

Name and designation 

17 

1 

135 

10 

150 Sqm. 
306 Sqm. 

Existing Programme/Engineering And Technology Diploma 

33 Sqm. 

489 Sqm. 

forusedd to decse? 

560 Sqm. 

68 Sqm. 
140 Sqm. 

150 Sgm. 

141 Sqm. 

207 Sqm. 

1617 Sgm. 

2883 Sqm. 

0 

16. Date of Inspection and Time ....... 

20 

20 

3 

81 

7500 

1300 

15 

1 

22 

10 

150 Sqm. 

300 Sqm. 

33 Sqm. 

483 Sqm. 

528 Sqm. 

66 Sqm. 

132 Sqm. 

150 Sqm. 

132 Sqm. 

200 Sqm. 

2- Induy t - y titult len meletiost Cell 
15. Recommendations.. 

1584 Sqm. 

"hl.a.beRebttim.h&... 

2792 Sqm. 
doie 

17. Signature of Inspection Committee with name and designation: 

2. 

Name and designation 

Ho Electn cet 
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