BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, UTTAR PRADESH, LUCKNOW

INSPECTION REPORT FOR EXISTING D. ENGG. INSTUTITION (To Be Filled By Inspection Committee)

1. Name and Address of the Applicant Society/ Trust

Matarani Trust Name of the Society Trust

Delhi / Rohini ii. City / Village : iii. **Post** Rohini

i٧. Tehsil Delhi ٧. District Delhi

vi. State Delhi

vii. Pin Code 110085

viii. Landline No. 0561-3216038 ix. Mobile No. 9412258877

x. Email ID skalica@rediffmail.com

xi. Trust / Society website NA

2. Details of Applicant Society / Trust

The Society / Trust Registration No. 5118

ii. Date of Registration No. 17-11-2009

Place of Registration Sub Registrar VI, New Delhi

3. Name and Address of the Institution at the Permanent Site

Name of the Institution **Bhaavya Technical Institute**

ii. City / village Agra / Tehra

iii. Post Tehra

iv. Tehsil Kheragarh

٧. District Agra

State vi. **Uttar Pradesh**

vii. Pin Code 283124

viii. Landline No. 0561-3216038 ix. Mobile No. 7533810044

Institute Website X. www.bhaavyainstitute.ac.in

Date of Resolution with Item No. 01-12-2023 / 256

4. Name and Designation of the Representative of Society / Trust with Address and Signature

Sr. No.	Details of	D	The second state of the signature			
31.140.	Details of	Designation	Email-ID	Mobile No.	Cianatura	
	Representative			WODIE NO.	Signature	
Representative 1	Mr. D.R. Bansal	Director	dia to the		$\triangle A$	
	Wir. D.N. Darisai	Director	directorbhaavya@gmail.com	7533810044	Myry.	
Representative 2	Mr. Rohit Kr. Sharma	Asst.	registrarbhaanna			
		Registrar	registrarbhaavya@gmail.com	7055521659	(2)	

5. Whether the Institution is sharing the built up area facilities with any other Institution / any other Programs.

No.

6. Details of all courses in the Institute:

	The state of the s	Duration of	Annroyed	
Sr.	Programme	Courses		Approved
			Course	Intake
1	Engineering & Technology	Civil Engineering	3 years	30
2	Engineering & Technology	Electrical Engineering	3 years	60
3	Engineering & Technology	Mechanical Engineering (Automobile)	3 years	30
4	Engineering & Technology	Mechanical Engineering (Production)	3 years	30
5		Computer Science & Engineering	3 years	60
_	Engineering & Technology		1 year	60
6	Engineering & Technology	P.G. Diploma in Industrial Safety		60
7	Engineering & Technology	P.G. Diploma in Computer Hardware & Networking	1 year	UU

:

7. <u>Land Details:</u>

viii.

i. Location (Rural / Urban) Rural

ii. Area in Acre 5.14 Acre

iii. Gata Nos. 829, 827, 824, 834, 828, 826

iv. All Gata nos. are connected to each other:

٧. Whether owned by applicant society /trust: Yes

vi. Registration no. with Date 5118 / 17-11-2009

vii. If the land is on lease from Government

bodies then the purpose for which it was

lease and period of lease granted

NA

Any loans / mortgage raised against

No

the titles of the land

Land conversion certificate ix.

:

i. Name of the competent authority

Sub Registrar Kheragarh, Distt. Agra

ii. Sanctioned no. with date

36/12-13 / 23-02-2013

8. Building Plan / Map details:

Competent authority for sanctioning the map:

Gram Panchayat Tehra. Agra

ii. Sanctioned no. with date 751/04-03-2013

9. Audited statement / Balance Sheet of the society / Trust (Last financial year) (Enclose copy)

10. Details of Head of Institution (Attach Appointment Letter)

Attached Attached

Mr. D.R. Bansal

Name ii. Designation

i.

Director

iii. Date of Birth

iv. Qualification 15-11-1981

٧.

M.Tech. (Ph.D. pursuing)

Area of specialization

Computer Science

vi. Aadhar No. 457134431297

vii. Pan No. AOEPB8433J

11. Details of faculties (Attach Appointment Letter)

i. Name :ii. Designation :iii. Date of Birth :

iv. Qualification :

v. Area of specialization

vi. Aadhar No. :

*Separate sheet to be attached for each faculty

- 12. Attach "Application deficiency report" of Instituted submitted to AICTE (Duly attested by Head of Institution / Director / Manager)
- 13. Latest AICTE "Extension of Approval (EoA)" (Duly attested by Head of Institution / Director / Manager)
- **14. Deficiencies if any raised by Committee if any** (other than self-disclosure as mentioned in EOA / Deficiency report).

Deficiency noted based on Particulars		Actural	Expected	Deficiency	Details of	Remarks (if any)
Particulars		Room	Room	raised by	deficiency	
		Area	Area	committee		
		(Sqm.)	(Sqm.)			
Adı	ministrative Area	(54)	(•
1.	Board Room	20 Sqm.	· 20Sqm.			
2.	Department Offices / Cabin for H.O.D.	120 Sqm.	80 Sqm.		·	
3.	Central Store	30 Sqm.	30 Sqm.			
4.	Exam Control office	30 Sqm.	30 Sqm.			
5.	Housekeeping	10 Sqm.	10 Sqm.			
6.	Maintenance	11 Sqm.	10 Sqm.			
7.	Office All Inclusive	168 Sqm.	150 Sqm.			
8.	Placement Office	50 Sqm.	30 Sqm.			
9.	Principal / Director Office	30 Sqm.	30 Sqm.			
10.	Security	13 Sqm.	10 Sqm.			
	Total	482 Sqm.	400 Sqm.			
4me	nities Area					
l.	Boys Common Room	83 Sqm.	75 Sqm.			
2.	Cafeteria	189 Sqm.	50 Sqm.			
.	First Aid cum Sick Room	10 Sqm.	10 Sqm.			
	Girls Common Room	80 Sqm.	75 Sqm.			
	Stationery Store	10 Sqm.	10 Sqm.			
	Total	372 Sqm.	320 Sqm.			
	utational facilities		- 1			
	Printers	5	5			



2.	A1 size color printers	0	0				
3.	Number of PCs in	20	20				
	Language Lab						
4.	Legal Application S/W	20	20				
5.	Legal System S/W	3	3				
6.	PCs to Student	82	81				
	ratio						
Libra	ry facilities						
1.	Volumes	7505	7500				
2.	Titles	1302	1300				
3.	Journals	17	15				
4.	Library Management Software	1	1				
5.	Reading Room Seating capacity	135	22				
6.	Multimedia PC	10	10				
Instru	ictional Area – Comn	non facilities	•				
1.	Computer Center	150 Sqm.	150 Sqm.				
2.	Library & Reading room	306 Sqm.	300 Sqm.				
3.	Language Laboratory	33 Sqm.	33 Sqm.				
	Total	489 Sqm.	483 Sqm.				
xistir	ng Programme / Engi	neering And 1	Technology Dip	loma			
	Classroom	560 Sqm.	528 Sqm.				
2.	Tutorial Room	68 Sqm.	66 Sqm.				
3.	Seminar Hall	140 Sqm.	132 Sqm.				
J.	Addl. Wkshp	150 Sqm.	150 Sqm.				
j.	CAD Center / Drawing hall	141 Sqm.	132 Sqm.				
5.	Workshop	207 Sqm.	200 Sqm.				
	Laboratory	1617 Sqm.	1584 Sqm.				
	Lubo. acc. ,				1	1	1

forwarded to decretary BTE, CP, Lucienow at the above said deflictening.

No any major det - found beganding American away, Arthinistrative

and as per Est 2014-28 15.

17. Signature of Inspection Committee with name and designation:

Name and designation

Moushy Acteans Primpy, BSBA, 91 Anseigs

Name and designation

(Mucesh Jeis)

Hob Electrical.

MMIT Auraign.